
G
S

 2
0

 S
co

d
. 8

8
7

R
M

 2
0

 S
co

d
. 9

2
7

V
D

R
 2

0
 S

co
d

. 9
5

4

M
em

b
er

 o
f

A
N

N
O

V
I R

E
V

E
R

B
E

R
I S

.p
.A

.
Vi

a 
M

ar
tin

Lu
th

er
 K

in
g,

3 
- 4

11
22

 M
od

en
a 

(It
al

y)

Te
l. 

(+
39

) 0
59

.4
14

.4
11

 - 
Te

le
fa

x 
(+

39
) 0

59
.2

53
.5

05

E 
- M

ai
l I

ta
lia

: a
gr

ico
ltu

ra
.it

@
an

no
vi

re
ve

rb
er

i.i
t

E 
- M

ai
l e

xp
or

t: 
ag

ric
ul

tu
re

.e
xp

or
t@

an
no

vi
re

ve
rb

er
i.i

t

C
o

n
tr

o
l U

n
it

s 
G

ru
p

o
 d

e
 m

a
n

d
o

G
ro

u
p

e
s 

d
e

 c
o

m
m

a
n

d
e

 
G

ru
p

p
i c

o
m

a
n

d
o

B
e

d
ie

n
u

n
g

sa
rm

at
u

re
n

G
S

 2
0

 S
R

M
 2

0
 S

V
D

R
 2

0
 S

TE
C

H
N

IC
A

L 
D

A
TA

 /
 D

O
N

N
ÉE

S 
TE

C
H

N
IQ

U
ES

 /
 T

EC
H

N
IS

C
H

E 
A

N
G

A
B

EN
C

A
R

A
C

TE
R

ÍS
TI

C
A

S 
TÉ

C
N

IC
A

S 
/ 

C
A

R
A

C
TE

R
ÍS

TI
C

A
S 

TÉ
C

N
IC

A
S 

/ 
C

A
R

A
T

TE
R

IS
TI

C
H

E 
TE

C
N

IC
H

E

cod. 99372-KM

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

U
N

IT
S

G
RO

U
PE

S 
D

E 
CO

M
M

A
N

D
E

B
ED

IE
N

U
N

G
SA

R
M

A
TU

R
EN

G
R

U
P

O
S 

D
E 

M
A

N
D

O
G

R
U

P
P

I C
O

M
A

N
D

O

O
U

TP
U

T
D

ÉB
IT

LE
IS

TU
N

G
C

A
U

D
A

L
P

O
R

TA
TA

P
R

ES
SU

R
E

P
R

ES
SI

O
N

D
R

U
C

K
P

R
ES

IÓ
N

P
R

ES
SI

O
N

E

N
. V

A
LV

ES
N

. R
O

B
IN

ET
S

N
. V

EN
TI

LE
N

VÁ
LV

U
LA

S
N

. R
U

BI
N

ET
TI

W
EI

G
H

T
P

O
ID

S
G

EW
IC

H
T

P
ES

O
P

ES
O

l/
m

in
gp

m
 (U

S)
ba

r
ps

i
kg

G
S

 2
0

 S
50

13
,2

20
29

0
3

1,
6

R
M

 2
0

 S
50

13
,2

20
29

0
3

1,
6

V
D

R
 2

0
 S

13
0

34
,3

20
29

0
4

2,
2

Th
is

 m
an

ua
l m

us
t b

e 
re

ad
 b

ef
or

e 
be

gi
nn

in
g 

in
st

al
la

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
un

it.
Ce

 li
vr

et
 d

oi
t ê

tr
e 

lu
 a

va
nt

 d
’in

st
al

le
r e

t d
’em

pl
oy

er
 le

 p
ro

du
it.

Da
s v

or
lie

ge
nd

e 
H

an
db

uc
h 

is
t v

or
 d

er
 In

st
al

la
tio

n 
un

d 
de

m
 G

eb
ra

uc
h 

de
s P

ro
du

kt
s a

uf
m

er
ks

am
 z

u 
le

se
n.

Es
te

 m
an

ua
l d

eb
e 

se
r l

eí
do

 a
nt

es
 d

e 
pr

oc
ed

er
 a

 la
 in

st
al

ac
ió

n 
Y 

us
o 

de
l p

ro
du

ct
o.

Es
te

 m
an

ua
l d

ev
e 

se
r l

id
o 

an
te

s d
e 

pr
oc

ed
er

 à
 la

 in
st

al
aç

ão
 e

 a
o 

us
o 

do
 p

ro
du

ct
o.

Il 
pr

es
en

te
 li

br
et

to
 v

a 
le

tt
o 

pr
im

a 
di

 p
ro

ce
de

re
 a

ll’
in

st
al

la
zi

on
e 

ed
 u

so
 d

el
 p

ro
do

tt
o.

A
T

T
E

N
T

IO
N

:

A
T

T
E

N
T

IO
N

:

A
C

H
T

U
N

G
:

A
T

E
N

C
IÓ

N
:

A
T

E
N

Ç
Ã

O
 :

A
T

T
EN

Z
IO

N
E:

P
re

sc
ri

zi
o

n
i p

e
r 

M
o

n
ta

g
g

io
P

re
sc

ri
p

ti
o

n
 f

o
r 

A
ss

e
m

b
ly

A
vv

it
ar

e 
co

n
 L

oc
ti

te
 2

70
1 

Fr
en

afi
le

tt
i F

O
RT

E 
(V

er
d

e)
Sc

re
w

 w
it

h
 L

oc
ti

te
 2

70
1 

th
re

ad
 lo

ck
 S

TR
O

N
G

 (g
re

en
)

In
co

lla
re

 c
o

n
 b

ia
d

es
iv

o
 a

cr
ili

co
 V

H
B

 3
M

 4
94

5
G

lu
e 

w
it

h
 V

H
B

 3
M

 4
94

5 
ac

ry
lic

 b
ia

d
h

es
iv

e

Si
g

ill
ar

e 
co

n
 A

re
xo

n
s 

M
O

TO
RS

IL
 D

Se
al

 w
it

h
 A

re
xo

n
s 

M
O

TO
R

SI
L 

D

Si
g

ill
ar

e 
co

n
 A

re
xo

n
s 

M
as

ti
ce

Se
al

 w
it

h
 A

re
xo

n
s 

Fi
lle

r

Si
g

ill
ar

e 
co

n
 L

ox
ea

l 5
9-

10
Se

al
 w

it
h

 L
ox

ea
l 5

9-
10

Sp
ru

zz
ar

e 
un

 v
el

o 
d

i M
ol

yk
ot

e 
D

-3
21

R 
Sp

ra
y

Sp
ra

y 
o

n
 a

 li
g

h
t 

co
at

 o
f M

o
ly

ko
te

 D
-3

21
R

In
co

lla
re

 c
on

 L
oc

ti
te

 4
54

G
lu

e 
w

it
h

 L
o

ct
it

e 
45

4

A
vv

it
ar

e 
co

n
 L

ox
ea

l 2
4-

18
 F

re
n

afi
le

tt
i D

EB
O

LE
 (P

or
p

or
a)

Sc
re

w
 d

o
w

n
 w

it
h

 L
o

xe
al

 2
4-

18
 W

EA
K

  (
Pu

rp
le

) t
h

re
ad

 
se

al
er

A
vv

it
ar

e 
co

n
 L

ox
ea

l 5
5-

14
 F

re
n

afi
le

tt
i M

ED
IO

 (R
os

so
)

Sc
re

w
 d

o
w

n
 w

it
h

 L
o

xe
al

 5
5-

14
 M

ED
IU

M
 (R

ed
) t

h
re

ad
 

se
al

er

A
vv

it
ar

e 
co

n
 L

ox
ea

l 8
3-

21
 F

re
n

afi
le

tt
i F

O
RT

E 
(V

er
d

e)
Sc

re
w

 d
o

w
n

 w
it

h
 L

o
xe

al
 8

3-
21

 S
TR

O
N

G
 (G

re
en

) 
th

re
ad

 s
ea

le
r

M
on

ta
re

 a
 c

al
d

o 
co

n
 R

IS
C

A
LD

AT
O

RE
A

ss
em

b
le

 h
o

t 
w

it
h

 H
EA

TE
R

M
on

ta
re

 c
on

 P
RE

SS
A

A
ss

em
b

le
 w

it
h

 P
R

ES
S

Lu
b

ri
fic

ar
e 

co
n

 G
RA

SS
O

 M
IN

ER
A

LE
Lu

b
ri

ca
te

 w
it

h
 M

IN
ER

A
L 

G
R

EA
SE

Lu
b

ri
fic

ar
e 

co
n

 O
LI

O
 M

O
TO

RE
Lu

b
ri

ca
te

 w
it

h
 E

N
G

IN
E 

O
IL

C
op

p
ia

 s
er

ra
g

g
io

 T
ol

le
ra

n
za

 +
0/

-1
0%

 N
m

Ti
g

h
te

n
in

g
 t

o
rq

u
e 

to
le

ra
n

ce
 +

0/
-1

0%
 N

m

Lu
b

ri
fic

ar
e 

co
n

 G
RA

SS
O

 P
40

Lu
b

ri
ca

te
 w

it
h

 P
40

 G
R

EA
SE

Lu
b

ri
fic

ar
e 

co
n

 G
RA

SS
O

 M
ol

yk
ot

e 
10

00
Lu

b
ri

ca
te

 w
it

h
 M

o
ly

ko
te

 1
00

0 
G

R
EA

SE

Lu
b

ri
fic

ar
e 

co
n

 G
RA

SS
O

 M
ol

yk
ot

e 
PG

54
Lu

b
ri

ca
te

 w
it

h
 M

o
ly

ko
te

 P
G

54
 G

R
EA

SE

A
vv

it
ar

e 
co

n
 L

oc
ti

te
 5

33
1 

(B
ia

n
ca

)
Sc

re
w

 d
o

w
n

 w
it

h
 L

oc
ti

te
 5

33
1 

(W
h

it
e)

 

Lu
b

ri
fic

ar
e 

co
n

 G
RA

SS
O

 M
ol

yk
ot

e 
G

80
7

Lu
b

ri
ca

te
 w

it
h

 M
o

ly
ko

te
 G

80
7 

G
R

EA
SE

A
v

vi
ta

re
 c

o
n

 L
o

xe
al

 8
3

-5
5 

/ 
Sc

re
w

 w
it

h
 L

o
xe

al
 8

3
-5

5

Lu
b

ri
fi

ca
re

 c
o

n
 g

ra
ss

o
 M

o
ly

ko
te

 L
o

n
g

te
rm

 W
2

Lu
b

ri
ca

te
 w

it
h

 g
re

as
e 

M
o

ly
ko

te
 L

o
n

g
te

rm
 W

2

V
er

n
ic

ia
to

 b
u

cc
ia

to
 R

A
L 

70
16

P
ai

n
te

d
 R

A
L 

70
16

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
Y

O
u

r 
p

ro
d

u
ct

s 
ar

e 
g

u
ar

an
te

ed
 f

o
r 

a 
p

er
io

d
 

o
f 

12
 m

o
n

th
s 

af
te

r 
th

e 
d

at
e 

o
f 

d
el

iv
er

y.
 

W
ar

ra
n

ty
 w

ill
 n

o
t 

b
e 

ac
kn

o
w

le
d

g
ed

 i
f 

th
e 

p
ro

d
u

ct
s 

ar
e 

n
o

t 
u

se
d

 
ac

co
rd

in
g

 
to

 
th

e 
m

an
u

fa
ct

u
re

r’s
 

in
st

ru
ct

io
n

 
o

r 
ar

e 
b

ad
ly

 
m

ai
n

ta
in

ed
. 

A
lw

ay
s 

as
k 

fo
r 

o
ri

g
in

al
 S

p
ar

e
-

p
ar

ts
, 

o
th

er
w

is
e 

w
ar

ra
n

ty
 

w
ill

 
n

o
t 

b
e 

ac
kn

o
w

le
d

g
ed

.

G
A

R
A

N
T

IE
N

o
s 

p
ro

d
u

it
s 

so
n

t 
g

ar
an

ti
s 

p
o

u
r 

12
 m

o
is

 
à 

p
ar

ti
r 

d
e 

la
 

d
at

e 
d

e 
liv

ra
is

o
n

. 
A

u
cu

n
e 

g
ar

an
ti

e 
n

e 
se

ra
 

re
co

n
n

u
e,

 
su

it
e 

au
 

m
au

va
is

 e
n

tr
et

ie
n

 o
u

 e
m

p
lo

i 
an

o
rm

al
 d

es
 

p
ro

d
u

it
s.

 P
o

u
r 

to
u

s 
vo

s 
b

es
o

in
s 

d
e 

p
iè

ce
s 

d
e 

re
ch

an
g

e,
 d

em
an

d
ez

 to
u

jo
u

rs
 le

s 
re

ch
an

g
es

 
o

ri
g

in
au

x.
 A

u
 c

o
n

tr
ai

re
, a

u
cu

n
e 

g
ar

an
ti

e 
n

e 
se

ra
 r

ec
o

n
n

u
e.

G
A

R
A

N
T

IE
D

ie
 F

ir
m

a 
g

ew
äh

rt
 e

in
e 

G
ar

an
ti

e 
vo

n
 1

2 
M

o
n

at
en

, 
g

er
ec

h
n

et
 

vo
m

 
Li

ef
er

d
at

u
m

. 
Z

w
ec

kf
re

m
d

er
 E

in
sa

tz
 u

n
d

/o
d

er
 n

ac
h

lä
ss

ig
e 

W
ar

tu
n

g
 s

ch
lie

ß
en

 j
ed

e 
G

ar
an

ti
e 

au
s.

 I
m

 
B

ed
ar

fs
fa

ll 
im

m
er

 
O

ri
g

in
al

-E
rs

at
zt

ei
le

 
vo

n
 

d
er

 
Fi

rm
a 

an
fo

rd
er

n
. 

A
n

d
er

en
fa

lls
 

ka
n

n
 

ke
in

e 
G

ar
an

ti
e 

g
ew

äh
rt

 w
er

d
en

.

G
A

R
A

N
T

ÍA
N

u
es

tr
o

s 
p

ro
d

u
ct

o
s 

es
tá

n
 

g
ar

an
ti

za
d

o
s 

p
o

r 
12

 m
es

es
 d

es
d

e 
la

 f
ec

h
a 

d
e 

la
 e

n
tr

eg
a.

 
N

in
g

u
n

a 
g

ar
an

tí
a 

se
rá

 r
ec

o
n

o
ci

d
a 

p
o

r 
m

al
o

 
en

tr
et

en
im

ie
n

to
 o

 p
o

r 
u

so
  

in
co

rr
ec

to
 d

e 
lo

s 
p

ro
d

u
ct

o
s.

 
Pi

d
an

 
si

em
p

re
 

re
p

u
es

to
s 

o
ri

g
in

al
es

. 
En

 
ca

so
 

co
n

tr
ar

io
 

n
o

 
se

 
re

co
n

o
ce

rá
 n

in
g

u
n

a 
g

ar
an

tí
a.

G
A

R
A

N
Z

IA
I 

n
o

st
ri

 
p

ro
d

o
tt

i 
so

n
o

 
g

ar
an

ti
ti

 
p

er
 

m
es

i 
12

 d
al

la
 c

o
n

se
g

n
a.

 L
a 

D
it

ta
 s

i 
as

su
m

e 
la

 
re

sp
o

n
sa

b
ili

tà
 

p
er

 
tu

tt
i 

q
u

ei
 

p
ar

ti
co

la
ri

 
ch

e 
p

re
se

n
ta

ss
er

o
 d

ife
tt

i 
d

i 
m

at
er

ia
le

 o
 d

i 
la

vo
ra

zi
o

n
e.

 N
o

n
 è

 r
ic

o
n

o
sc

iu
ta

 l
a 

g
ar

an
zi

a 
p

er
 

ca
tt

iv
a 

m
an

u
te

n
zi

o
n

e,
 

an
o

rm
al

e 
im

p
ie

g
o

 e
 p

er
 q

u
el

le
 p

ar
ti

 n
o

n
 c

o
st

ru
it

e 
d

al
la

 D
it

ta
. 

Le
 r

ip
ar

az
io

n
i 

d
o

vr
an

n
o

 e
ss

er
e 

eff
et

tu
at

e 
p

re
ss

o
 la

 f
ab

b
ri

ca
 o

 d
a 

p
er

so
n

al
e 

au
to

ri
zz

at
o

. 
N

el
lo

 
st

es
so

 
is

ta
n

te
 

in
 

cu
i 

i 
p

ro
d

o
tt

i 
sa

ra
n

n
o

 m
an

o
m

es
si

 d
a 

te
rz

i, 
o

g
n

i 
g

ar
an

zi
a 

sa
rà

 
ri

te
n

u
ta

 
sc

ad
u

ta
. 

Pe
r 

o
g

n
i 

ve
ri

fic
a 

i p
ro

d
o

tt
i d

o
vr

an
n

o
 e

ss
er

e 
in

vi
at

i i
n

 
Po

rt
o

 F
ra

n
co

. N
el

 c
as

o
 d

i e
ff

et
ti

va
 n

ec
es

si
tà

 
d

i s
o

st
it

u
zi

o
n

e 
d

i p
ar

ti
co

la
ri

 s
ar

à 
ad

d
eb

it
at

o
 

il 
so

lo
 c

o
st

o
 d

el
la

 m
an

o
 d

’o
p

er
a.

 P
er

 il
 v

o
st

ro
 

fa
b

b
is

o
g

n
o

 
d

i 
ri

ca
m

b
i 

ch
ie

d
et

e 
se

m
p

re
 

ri
ca

m
b

i 
o

ri
g

in
al

i. 
In

 c
as

o
 d

iv
er

so
 n

o
n

 s
ar

à 
ri

co
n

o
sc

iu
ta

 a
lc

u
n

a 
g

ar
an

zi
a.

N
u

m
e

ro
 p

e
r 

o
rd

in
i t

e
le

fo
n

ic
i:

 
(+

39
) 0

59
.4

14
.4

11
N

u
m

e
ro

 p
e

r 
o

rd
in

i c
o

n
 f

a
x:

(+
39

) 0
59

.2
53

.5
05

F D E IG
B

Characteristics and descriptions are not binding. -Données descriptions et illustrations n’ engagement pas le constructeur. - Angaben, Beschreibungen, und illustrationen sind nicht 
verbindlich. - Noticias y ilustraciones no son empeñativas. - Os dados, descrições e ilustrações são fornecidos a título informativo e não comprometem o fabricante. - Dati, descrizioni ed 
illustrazioni sono forniti a titolo indicativo e non impegativo.



UN970177-LJ

2 - 1

GS 20 S - cod.887

43

1

2

8

3

4

12

11

10

5

6

19

21

20

14

13

18

7

17

38

36

16

3115

39

39

39

3

22

23

25

24

6 28

6 44 6 45

33

46

18

sp
_
g
s2
0
s.
p
d
f

CM
 6

28
64

4

Pos Cod. Descrizione Description Q.ty Note

1 620220 Gruppo comando Control unit 1
2 130171 Tappo 3/8” G Plug 1   C20

3 130491 Rubinetto 3/8” G - 1/2” G M-M DX Valve 2
4 390270 Dado M8 Nut 2 C20

5 450110 Sede Seat 1
6 550350 Guarnizione OR Ø 23,81x2,62 O-ring 3
7 391240 Manometro Ø63 Pressure gauge 1 0-24 bar 
8 180370 Vite TE M8x25 Screw 2 C20

10 320420 Molla Spring 1

11
110121 Pastiglia Plug 1 Vulkolan
110120 Pastiglia Plug 1 Gomma (opt.)
110122 Pastiglia Plug 1 Viton (opt.)

12 320433 Funghetto completo Stem 1
13 320511 Guarnizione OR Ø 37,8x4 O-ring 1

14 390140 Guarnizione Gasket 1 Gomma
390141 Guarnizione Gasket 1 Viton (opt.)

15 550460 Curva Ø 18 Elbow 1
16 550440 Raccordo 1/2” G - 3/4 G M-M Fitting 1
17 320410 Castello valvola Body valve 1
18 320480 Perno Hub pin 2
19 320460 Forcella Fork 1
20 320470 Leva Lever 1
21 320490 Supporto Support 1
22 320450 Piattello Wobble plate 1
23 320440 Ghiera Ring nut 1
24 550840 Molla Spring 1
25 230120 Piattello Wobble plate 1
28 320406 Staffa Bracket 1
31 550450 Girello 3/4” G Ring nut 1
33 160660 Vite TE M8x35 Screw 2 C10

36 880830 Guarnizione OR Ø 15,54x2,62 O-ring 1
38 180101 Guarnizione OR Ø 17,5x2 O-ring 1
39 110131 Girello 1/2” Ring nut 3
43 130492 Rubinetto 3/8” G - 1/2” G M-M SX Valve 1
44 550395 Flangia Flange 1
45 550242 Girello 1” G Ring nut 1
46 550380 Curva Ø 19 Elbow 1

KIT 1925
Pronto intervento (Vulkolan)

Maintenance repair (Vulkolan)

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

5 1 13 1

10 1 14 1

11 1

12 1

KIT 1922
Pastiglie Vulkolan

Vulkolan valve seats

KIT 1921
Pastiglie gomma
Buna valve seats

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

11 5

MI99372 DI 628531

GS 20 S 887per/for AR 70 bp

62 Series

Posizione targa di identificazione.

Pump and manufacturer identification.

236

21
4

112

Ø
 1

0

Ø 20

Ø
 1

8

211

Ø  9

50

23



266

125

Ø
10

25
Ø

19
3

257

Ø9

23 50

Ø25

UN970176-LJ

3 - 1

RM 20 S - cod.927

63130

1344433229 42

53

43

4

2639

1211 13 14 15 18

16

10

16 17 20 21 22 40

23 24 37 38

9

1

26

39

44

45

39

28

CM
 1

15
86

00

Pos Cod. Descrizione Description Q.ty Note

1 550370 Curva Ø 25 Elbow 2
3 550242 Girello 1” G Ring nut 2
4 390180 Guarnizione OR Ø 18,72x2,62 O-ring 2
5 391240 Manometro Ø63 Pressure gauge 1 0-24 bar  
6 1040690 Forcella Fork 1
9 1150520 Sede Seat 1   C20

10 680560 Vite TCEI M6x16 Screw 1 Inox    C10

11 1040640 Valvola Valve 1 Inox

12 1040631 Membrana Diaphragm 1 NBR
1040630 Membrana Diaphragm 1 Desmopan (opt.)

13 880830 Guarnizione OR Ø 15,54x2,62 O-ring 1
14 1040621 Pistone Piston 1
15 1150560 Distanziale Spacer 1
16 1150600 Anello Ring 2
17 1150540 Perno Hub pin 1
18 1150510 Corpo superiore Body 1
20 780330 Vite TCEI M6x20 Screw 4 C10

21 1150530 Ghiera Ring nut 1
22 1150680 Molla Spring 1
23 1150550 Manopola Knob 1 Rossa
24 1150570 Ghiera Ring nut 1
26 130491 Rubinetto 3/8” G - 1/2” G M-M DX Valve 2   C20

28 1150500 Corpo valvola Valve body 1
29 1150590 Staffa Bracket 1
30 390311 Rondella Washer 2
31 180431 Vite TE M8x16 Screw 2 C20

32 1040770 Raccordo Fitting 1
37 480550 Anello seeger Øe 12 Ring 1
38 1150650 Vite TCTC M3x60 Screw 1   C5

39 110131 Girello 1/2” Ring nut 3
40 1150660 Distanziale Spacer 1
42 1040950 Copiglia Split pin 1
43 800720 Raccordo 3/4” G - 1” G F-M Fitting 2
44 550350 Guarnizione OR Ø 23,81x2,62 O-ring 2
45 130492 Rubinetto 3/8” G - 1/2” G M-M SX Valve 1   C20

KIT 2382
OR

O-Rings

Pos. Q.ty

4 2

13 1

44 2

KIT 2383
Pronto intervento (NBR)

Maintenance repair

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

4 2 22 1

6 1 23 1

9 1 24 1

11 1 37 1

12 1 38 1

13 1 40 1

15 1 42 1

17 1 44 2

21 1

MI 99372

sp
_

rm
20

s.p
df

RM 20 S 927
per/for

AR 70 bp

AR 115 bp

115 Series

Posizione targa di identificazione.

Pump and manufacturer identification.

DI 1158508



MI 99372

AR970186-JN

4 - 1

VDR 20 S - cod.954

1

3

2

27 28 29 30

31 32 34 35 53 36

37 38

39 40 54

23

24

23 242221201925

161713

59 48

10 57

4 5
6

3

3

8
13

12

58

1057

11

26

956

1

2

1815

3 60

50

52

51

3 2 49

- Sigillare con
Loctite 53-15

- To seal with
Loctite 53-15

CM
 1

04
86

08
CI

 0
54

8M
G_

20
17

06
12

CM
 1

04
86

07

(a) Avvitare con Loxeal 55-14 frenafiletti MEDIO (rosso) solo vite con foro passante.

 Screw with Loxeal 55-14 thread lock MEDIUM (red) only screw with through hole.

Pos Cod. Descrizione Description Q.ty Note

1 550370 Curva Ø 25 Elbow 2

2 550242 Girello 1” G Ring nut 2

3 550350 Guarnizione OR Ø 23,81x2,62 O-ring 3

4 1041240 Raccordo 1” G M-M Fitting 1

5 550040 Guarnizione OR Ø 26,65x2,62 O-ring 1

6 1041250 Distanziale Spacer 1

8 1040660 Sede Seat 1 Inox

9 130491 Rubinetto 3/8” G - 1/2” G M-M DX Valve 4   C20

10 1040690 Forcella Fork 2

11 391240 Manometro Ø63 Pressure gauge 1 0÷24bar  

12 1040680 Corpo Body 1

13 390180 Guarnizione OR Ø 18,72x2,62 O-ring 4

15 1040820 Spina Pin 1

16 180030 Vite TCEI M8x20 Screw 4 C20  (a)

17 1040720 Corpo distributore Body 1

18 1040730 Manopola Knob 1

19 1080200 Guarnizione OR Ø 5,6x2,2 O-ring 1

20 1040700 Perno Hub pin 1

21 850680 Molla Spring 1

22 850660 Sfera Ball 1 Inox

23 850652 Sede Seat 2

24 740290 Guarnizione OR Ø 14x1,78 O-ring 2

25 1040710 Guarnizione OR Ø 56x2 O-ring 1

26 1040601 Corpo Body 1

27 680560 Vite TCEI M6x16 Screw 1 Inox   C10

28 1040650 Molla Spring 1

29 1040640 Valvola Valve 1 Inox

30 1040630 Membrana Diaphragm 1 Desmopan  

1040631 Membrana Diaphragm 1 NBR  

31 880833 Guarnizione OR Ø 15,54x2,62 O-ring 1 90 Sh  

32 1040622 Pistone Piston 1

34 1041170 Molla Spring 1

35 394770 Perno Hub pin 1

36 1040610 Corpo guida molla Body 1

37 550331 Rondella Washer 4 Z/B

38 1040370 Vite TCEI M6x22 Screw 4 C4

39 394790 Manopola Knob 1

40 480550 Anello seeger Øe 12 Ring 1

48 1040770 Raccordo Fitting 1

49 550210 Tubo Ø 25 Pipe 1

50 390270 Dado M8 Nut 2 C20

Pos Cod. Descrizione Description Q.ty Note

51 180370 Vite TE M8x25 Screw 2 C20

52 850690 Staffa Bracket 1

53 770130 Guarnizione OR Ø 20,35x1,78 O-ring 1

54 1150650 Vite TCTC M3x60 Screw 1   C5

56 110131 Girello 1/2” Ring nut 4

57 1040950 Copiglia Split pin 2

58 900210 Raccordo 3/8” G M-F Fitting 1

59 550040 Guarnizione OR Ø 26,65x2,62 O-ring 1

60 800720 Raccordo 3/4” G - 1” G F-M Fitting 1

KIT 2384
OR

O-Rings

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

3 3

5 1

13 4

19 1

24 2

25 1

31 1

53 1

59 1

KIT 2385
Pronto intervento (NBR)

Maintenance repair (NBR)

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

3 3 25 1

5 1 28 1

10 2 29 1

13 4 30 1

15 1 31 1

19 1 39 1

21 1 53 1

22 1 57 2

23 2

24 2

sp
_

vd
r2

0s
.p

df

per/for

AR 70 bp

AR 115 bp

AR 135 bp

DI 1048505xVDR20S

104 Series

Posizione targa di identificazione.

Pump and manufacturer identification.


